
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
HEAVY INDUSTRIES AND PUBLIC ENTERPRISES 

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2093
ANSWERED ON:22.08.2013
PROFIT TURNOVER OF CPSUS 
Rathwa Shri Ramsinhbhai Patalbhai

Will the Minister of HEAVY INDUSTRIES AND PUBLIC ENTERPRISES be pleased to state:

(a) the net profit and turnover of ten top Central Public Sector Undertakings (CPSUs) along with manpower for the year 2009-10; and 

(b) the total employment at present in CPSUs as compared to 1997-98?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF HEAVY INDUSTRIES & PUBLIC ENTERPRISES (SHRI PRAFUL PATEL) 

(a): The details of net profit (Profit before extraordinary Items and Prior Period Adjustments) and turnover of top 10 Central Public
Sector Enterprises (CPSEs) for the year 2009-10 alongwith the number of their employees are given at Annex enclosed. 

(b): The total employees on the roll of all Central Public Sector Enterprises (CPSEs) as on 31.3.2012 were 13,98,313 as compared to
19,658,23 in 1997-98. 
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